506485693 02/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6532469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERCK PERFORMANCE MATERIALS GERMANY GMBH	01/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK PATENTS GMBH	
Street Address:	FRANKFURTER STRASSE 250	
City:	DARMSTADT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	64293	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16349056
Application Number:	15562731
Application Number:	16309245
Application Number:	15572412
Application Number:	15329851
Application Number:	16582774
Application Number:	16302459
Application Number:	16087479
Application Number:	16348387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DONALD C. LUCAS

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD ST.

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KON-2707
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD C. LUCAS

PAIENI

506485693 REEL: 055135 FRAME: 0995

SIGNATURE:	/DCL/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/03/2021		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=D28 ASSIGNMENT MPMG to MP_signed#page1.tif		
source=D28 ASSIGNMENT MPMG to MP_signed#page2.tif		
source=D28 ASSIGNMENT MPMG to MP_signed#page3 tif		

PATENT REEL: 055135 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merck Performance Materials Germany GmbH, Frankfurter Strasse 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany (the "Assignor"), incorporated and registered in Germany, and Merck Patents GmbH, Frankfurter Strasse 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany are parties to an agreement pursuant to which, inter alia, the Assignor agreed to sell and assign, and the Assignee agreed to purchase, all rights, title and interest to certain patents and patent applications including, but not limited to, the applications for United States Letters Patents listed in Exhibit A-1 attached hereto (the "Patent Applications").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications to include any and all divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of the Patent Applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and in and to any and all reissues and re-examinations of the Letters Patents, and hereby confirms the transfer, conveyance, assignment, and delivery to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications to include any and all divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of the Patent Applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and in and to any and all reissues and re-examinations of the Letters Patents, and Assignee hereby accepts and confirms acceptance and receipt of all right, title and interest of the Assignor to the Patent Applications to include any and all divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of the Patent Applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and in and to any and all reissues and re-examinations of the Letters Patents.

PATENT REEL: 055135 FRAME: 0997 The Assignor authorizes and empowers officials in US Patent Office to record the transfer of the Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A-1 to the Assignee.

Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or confirm Assignee's ownership of the Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREFOR, the Assignor and the Assignee caused this Assignment to be executed by its officers duly authorized as of the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNO	PR:	ASSIGNI	EE:
Merck Per	formance Materials Germany GmbH	Merck Pa	tents GmbH
Name:	Dr. Wolfgang Losert	Name:	Dr. Sabine Schoen
Title:	Authorized Signatory ppa.	Title:	Senior Director
Signature:	// // //	Signature	:
Date:	January 13, 2021	Date:	Jan. 13, 2021
Name:	Dr. Stefan Horstmann	Name:	Dr. Esther Breuning
Title:	Authorized Signatory	Title:	Director i. V.
Signature		Signature	: <i>416 Junion</i> y
Date:	Januaru 13 , 2021	Date:	Jan 13, 26, 1

PATENT REEL: 055135 FRAME: 0998

EXHIBIT A-1

MPMG Ref.	KM Ref.	Application No.	Filing Date
B43112 US-PCT	B43112US01	16/349,056	17/OCT/2017
B37417 US-PCT	B37417US01	15/562,731	18/APR/2016
B42155 US-PCT	B42155US01	16/309,245	26/JUN/2017
B37130 US-PCT	B37130US01	15/572,412	27/APR/2016
B34560 US-PCT	B34560US01	15/329,851	30/JUL/2015
B34560 US-DIV 1	B34560US02	16/582,774	25/SEP/2019
B40845 US-PCT	B40845US01	16/302,459	06/APR/2017
B41489 US-PCT	B41489US01	16/087,479	30/MAR/2017
B42387 US-PCT	B42387US01	16/348,387	26/SEP/2017

PATENT REEL: 055135 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 02/03/2021